
          

 

Woodthorne Primary School 
Woodthorne Road South 
Tettenhall  
Wolverhampton  
WV6 8XL  
 
 
 
Tel: 01902 921160 
 
 

Email: woodthorneprimaryschool@wolverhampton.gov.uk 
 
Web: www.woodthorneprimary.org 
 
Headteacher 
Mr T Hinkley 
 
Chief Executive Officer 
Mrs A Cheema OBE 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
Part of Perry Hall Multi-Academy Trust 

Company Number: 08566185 

 
 

18th April 2023 

 

Woodthorne Dates for the Diary – Summer term 2023  

 

April 

 
Monday 17th April – Return to school 

Tuesday 18th April – PCSO visiting Year 1 & Year 2 – Stranger Danger 

workshop  

Wednesday 19th - PCSO visiting Year 3 – Stranger Danger workshop 

Thursday 27th April – Year 3 multiplication check parents meeting 

Tuesday 25th April – EYFS Eid Enrichment morning/day 
Tuesday 25th April – Local artist visiting Reception 
Wednesday 26th April - PSCO visiting Year 5 – Anti-social behaviour workshop  
Thursday 27th April – Year 4 Author visit workshop  
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May 

 
Monday 1st May – Mayday Bank holiday – School closed 
Thursday 4th May – Playgroup 
Friday 5th May – King Charles III Coronation celebrations 
Monday 8th May – National Bank holiday – school closed 
Tuesday 9th May – Year 6 SATs week 
Tuesday 9th May – RT to visit Perton Library 
Friday 12th May – Year 6 post Sats celebration picnic at Tettenhall Pool 
Monday 15th May – Year 2 Sats week 
Monday 15th May – Year 1 visit to Botanical Gardens, Birmingham  
Monday 15th May – Mental Health awareness week 
Monday 15th May – PSCO visiting Year 6 – Anti-social behaviour workshop 
Tuesday 16th May & Wednesday 17th May – Reception road safety workshop 
Thursday 18th May – Reception visit to Dudley Canal trust  
Monday 22nd May – SEND coffee morning  
Tuesday 23rd May – Whole school cultural awareness afternoon 
Wednesday 24th May – Friday 26th May Year 2 residential visit to Edgmond 
Hall  
Friday 26th May – National Paper aeroplane day – Key Stage 1 & 2  
STEM workshops 
Friday 26h May – Break up for half term 
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June 
 

Monday 5th June – Return to school  
Thursday 8th June – Girls Premier League National Finals 
Wednesday 7th June – Nursery visit to Adventure Street 
Wednesday 7th June – New Nursery intake parents meeting  
Thursday 8th June - Playgroup 
Monday 12th June – Friday 16th June – Year 1 Phonic Screening checks 
Tuesday 13th June – RH to visit Perton Library 
Wednesday 14th June – New Reception intake parents meeting  
Friday 16th June – Reception Superman Assembly – RT at 9:00am RH at 
2:30pm 
Monday 19th June Year 5 & Year 6 puberty workshops with school nurse 
Wednesday 21st June – Reception to Year 1 transition parents meeting  
Wednesday 28th June – Year 2 Virtual Reality Space experience 
Wednesday 28th June – Year 6 production 
Thursday 29th June – Year 6 production 
Friday 30th June – Sports Day  

• EYFS 9:00am 

• Key Stage 1 10:30am 

• Key Stage 2 1:30pm  

Saturday 1st June - PTA Summer Fayre  
Monday 3rd July – Year 5 visit to Blists Hill 
Wednesday 5th July – Year 2 to Year 3 transition parents meeting  
Thursday 6th July – Playgroup 
Monday 10th July – Year 6 residential to Plas Gwynant 
Wednesday 12th July – Reception Graduation ceremony 
Thursday 13th July – Year 2 performance  
Friday 14th July – Year 2 performance 
Thursday 20th July – Year 6 prom 
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Friday 21st July – Year 6 leavers assembly  
Friday 21st July – Break up for Summer Holidays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Whole School Assemblies – Summer Term 2023 
 
Monday 17th April – Earth Day 
Monday 24th  April – Eid 
Tuesday 2nd May – King’s Coronation 
Monday 15th May – Mental health awareness  
Monday 22nd May – Cultural awareness day 
Monday 5th June – World Environment Day 
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Monday 12th June - Healthy eating & my money  
Monday 19th June - Refugee Day  
Monday 26th June – Sports day  
Monday 3rd July – Preparation for transition  
Monday 10th July – School council, Community leaders and Eco council round up 
Monday 17th July – End of Year celebrations.  
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